

Sweetwater Mitigation Bank

Freshwater Hydric Flatwoods/Prairie

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
Initial Release	n/a	DEP	11/15/10	25.39		25.39	CE, QMS, Financial
Credit Release	n/a	DEP	7/11/11	16.93		42.32	harvest activities
Credit Release	n/a	DEP	7/11/11	16.93		59.25	initial burn
Credit Release	n/a	DEP	7/11/11	8.46		67.71	hydology enhancement
Credit Release	n/a	DEP	6/18/14	8.46		76.17	1st Interim release
Credit Release	n/a	DEP	6/18/14	21.16		97.33	2st Interim release
Credit Release	n/a	DEP	6/18/14	8.46		105.79	2nd prescribed burn
03-022316-008-EM	09/22/15	DEP	9/23/15		1.97	103.82	Arbor Trace II
IND-005-17452-1	07/14/16	NWFWMD	8/30/16		1.34	102.48	Pruitt Health Care
1721	03/10/15	NWFWMD	9/9/16		0.72	101.76	FDOT, SR 390
IND-005-17167-1	07/13/16	NWFWMD	12/14/16		0.23	101.53	FDOT, SR 390 (FPID 217875-2)
03-335323-001	09/18/15	DEP	4/13/17		2.08	99.45	Bay City Point/Hawkins Point Partners LLC
IND-005-17491-1	3/03/2017	NWFWMD			0.69	98.76	Camryn's Crossing Phase II
IND-005-17236-1	9/27/2016	NWFWMD	1/18/18		0.05	98.71	Allen Spikes_Hodges Bayou Island Estates-Phase I_(MOD 019)
0270750-005-EI	7/15/2017	FDEP	4/10/18		0.87	97.84	Joel Coleman-Bridge Harbor Inlet_(MOD 021)
IND-005-16985-1	5/028/2016	NWFWMD	5/18/18		2.76	95.08	James Mauldin_Sunset Village Phase 1_(MOD 022)
IND-005-18150-1	10/31/2017	NWFWMD	7/23/18		0.06	95.02	Hampton Inn, Tyndall Parkway-Nirav Banker_(MOD 023)
0355593-001-EI	11/16/2017	FDEP	9/21/18		0.07	94.95	William Rhodes Jr._Single Family, Lynn Haven, FL_(MOD 024)
0370020-002-EI	6/25/2019	FDEP	7/2/19		6.1	88.85	Duke Energy-Port St. Joe to Callaway Transmission Line_(MOD 026)

Site #: 281744

ERP 0270263-010-EI/03	10/25/2018	FDEP	11/8/19	0.31	88.54	D.R. Horton Inc. Joel Coleman, Bridge Harbor Phase III (MOD_027)
ERP IND-005-18362-2	10/16/2019	NWFWMD	12/19/19	1.75	86.79	Jenks Avenue, Widening (MOD_028)
0270750-008-EI/03	1/10/2020	FDEP	01/21/2020	0.05	86.74	D.R. Horton, Inc. - Bridge Harbor Phase IV (MOD_029)
IND-005-285321-1	02/14/2019	NWFWMD	03/30/2020	0.62	86.12	Tim Brock-Brock's Pest Control Annex (MOD_030)
421247-001-EI/03	12/09/2022	FDEP	02/14/2023	0.05	86.07	Brian Clowdus-Crooked Lane, Southport (MOD_035)
IND-005-304854-2	06/30/2023	NWFWMD	07/25/2023	0.05	86.02	PC-1, LLC. - Wilson Ave-Stephen Collins-2002 Wilson Ave, Panama City (MOD_036)
0431623-001-EI/03	07/28/2023	FDEP	08/10/2023	0.05	85.97	Lance Campbell-103 Cashel Mara Dr, Southport (MOD_037)
Credit Release	n/a	FDEP	03/13/2024	14.9	100.87	Completion of 3 rd Interim Performance Standard (MOD_038)
OGC #24-1569	04/22/2024	FDEP	07/11/2024	0.05	100.82	Terrence Sidney-821 Vista Del Sol Lane, Panama City (MOD_039)
IND-005-313317-1	04/25/2024	NWFWMD	07/11/2024	0.15	100.67	Little Burnt Mill Creek Phase 1-M&T Holdings, LLC-Mike Swearington-S of Dusty Lane & Perkins Rd (Parcel #07551-125-000)-Southport (MOD_040)
0428158-001-EI/03	01/31/2024	FDEP	08/08/2024	1.20	99.47	Minge Branch Drive-Bay County BOCC-Luke Powell-N of Mill Bayou Blvd & W of Minge Branch Rd & W of Titus Rd (Parcel #11344-000-000)-Panama City (MOD_042)
IND-005-313006-1	11/03/2023	NWFWMD	08/15/2024	0.05	99.42	1937 Jenks Ave-Gulf Coast Rehabilitation Center, Inc.-John Warren-1937 Jenks Ave, Panama City (MOD_043)
Credit Release	04/09/2025	FDEP	06/13/2025	14.9	114.32	Completion of 4 th Interim Performance Standard (MOD_044)
IND-005-313311-1	11/21/2023	NWFWMD	10/31/2025	0.04	114.28	DCDS Holdings, LLC-Daniel C Daube-2402 State Avenue (Parcel #13015-005-040), Panama City (MOD_045)

Site #: 281744

IND-005-326475-1	11/12/2025	NWFWMD	12/05/2025	0.1	114.18	CBC Construction Office-Extreme Land Clearing & Excavation, LLC-Steven J. Clements-W of Hwy 2321, S of Harlan Shope Rd (Parcel #08710-000-000)-Lynn Haven (MOD_047)
------------------	------------	--------	------------	-----	--------	---

Freshwater Mixed Hardwoods

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
Initial Release	n/a	DEP	11/15/10	3.42		3.42	CE, QMS, Financial
Credit Release	n/a	DEP	7/11/11	2.28		5.7	harvest activities
Credit Release	n/a	DEP	7/11/11	2.28		7.98	initial burn
Credit Release	n/a	DEP	7/11/11	1.14		9.12	hydology enhancement
1507	09/06/13	NWFWMD	10/17/13		0.12	9	FM Properties-Maulden
312930-001	04/24/13	DEP	12/4/13		0.99	8.01	Bay Co SpringAvePond
Credit Release	n/a	DEP	6/18/14	1.14		9.15	1st Interim release
Credit Release	n/a	DEP	6/18/14	2.85		12	2st Interim release
Credit Release	n/a	DEP	6/18/14	1.14		13.14	2nd prescribed burn
IND-005-9840-1	04/09/15	NWFWMD	5/7/15		0.1	13.04	Plantation-College Point
IND-005-9859-1	07/10/15	NWFWMD	8/20/15		0.26	12.78	TCA Investments, LLC
IND-005-17452-1	07/14/16	NWFWMD	8/30/16		1.73	11.05	Pruitt Health Care
1721	03/10/15	NWFWMD	9/9/16		0.4	10.65	FDOT, SR 390
IND-005-17167-1	07/13/16	NWFWMD	12/14/16		0.17	10.48	FDOT, SR 390 (FPID 217875-2)
03-0168626-006-EI	08/31/16	DEP	2/16/17		2.13	8.35	Gulf Coast Regional Medical Center
IND-005-17985-1	9/14/2017	NWFWMD	2/1/18		1.62	6.73	Andrews Plantation Subdivision _(MOD 020)
IND-005-285478-1	1/31/2019	NWFWMD	7/2/19		0.75	5.98	Tractor Supply Co.-SWMS, State Rd 22 & Comet Ave. _(MOD 025)
0378088-001-EI/23	04/14/2020	FDEP	09/01/2020		2.14	3.84	Spooner Petroleum Company c/o Michael Spooner (MOD_031)
IND-005-289555-1	04/09/2020	NWFWMD	01/21/2021		0.17	3.67	James Finch and Associates-Landin's Landing (MOD_032)

Site #: 281744

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
Credit Release	n/a	FDEP	03/13/2024	2.85		6.52	Completion of 3 rd Interim Performance Standard (MOD_038)
OGC #23-1460	01/26/2024	FDEP	07/11/2024		0.01	6.51	Ernst Alexander-6230 Imperial Dr (Parcel #07062-222-000)-Panama City (MOD_041)
Credit Release	04/09/2025	FDEP	06/13/2025	2.85		9.36	Completion of 4 th Interim Performance Standard (MOD_044)
IND-005-325863-1	11/24/2025	FDEP	12/05/2025		1.8	7.56	E Hiland Park Regional SWMF-Bay County-Keith Bryant-SW of N Hwy 231 & Transmitter Rd (Parcel #11854-000-000)-Panama City (MOD_046)